

B.W.F.

BRITISH WADO FEDERATION COACH ACCREDITATION POLICY

CHAIRMAN

PAUL ELLIOTT 8^{TH} DAN KYOSHI LEAD DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING WELFARE OFFICER ELIZABETH RAYMAN

BRITISH WADO FEDERATION IS AFFILIATED TO



BRITISH WADO FEDERATION



INTERNATIONAL WADO FEDERATION

ACCREDITATION AGREEMENT FOR BWF COACHES

The undersigned hereby agrees to conform to the following conditions as a prerequisite for coaching at BWF events and obtaining and maintaining BWF coaching licenses:

As a coach I am responsible for:

- The safety and well-being of all athletes assigned to me by my National Governing Body/Club and/or Association, both inside and outside the Dojo/competition area.
- The courteous and disciplined conduct of myself and my assigned athletes, both inside and outside the Dojo/competition area.
- The adherence of myself and my assigned athletes to instructions given by the instructor/referee or other empowered club/tournament officials.
- The adherence of myself and my assigned athletes to the current BWF anti-doping rules.
- To keep myself abreast of current competition rules and ensure that my assigned athletes abide by the same rules & WADA code.
- To adhere to the BWF Safeguarding Policy.

I hereby confirm that I understand that by non-compliance of this Accreditation Agreement may forfeit my right to coach at BWF events, and that such non-compliance may result in the revocation or suspension of any coaching license issued to me by the BWF, based on the decision of the Technical Commission.

NAME:
NATIONAL GOVERNING BODY:
Date:
Signature: